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EHF Course No. 4 for EHF Beach Handball Referee Candidates 
   
Participants:   

first name surname federation e-mail 
        
Marios Sfongaras CYP theophanoussfongaras@mail.com   
Christoforos Theofanous CYP theophanoussfongaras@yahoo.gr   
Jiri Opava CZE  jiri.opava@ellacs.cz  
Pavel Valek CZE pavel.valek@mottmac.cz 
Claas  Grittner GER claasgrittner@web.de 
Michael Wald GER beachhandball-sr@web.de 
Balázs Marton HUN martonbazsi@invitel.hu 
Viktor Oláh HUN viktor.olah@chello.hu 
Marija Ilieva MKD macapaea@yahoo.com.mn  
Silvana Karbeska MKD zajcerfm@yahoo.co.uk   
Joanna Brehmer POL asiak@kana.gliwice.pl 
Agnieszka Skowronek POL bociek21@poczta.omet.pl 
Vanja Dimitrijevic SCG vanja_scg@hotmail.com 
Jelena Jakovljevic SCG  jakob@yubc.net  

 
 

3rd EHF Beach Handball Delegates’ Course 
   
Participants:   

first name surname federation e-mail 
       
Tomislav Lukic CRO t.lukic@hrs.hr 

Sinisa Ostoic CRO 

sinisa.ostoic@hi.htnet.hr 
sinisa.ostoic@zg.t-com.hr 
sinisa.ostoic@nbi.hr 

Petr Pesta CZE p.pesta@altron.cz 

Alex Gehrer GER 
alex.gehrer@frischauf-gp.de 
alexgehrer@web.de 

Gabriella Horváth HUN gabriella.horvath@metalobox.hu 
Marjan Nachevski MKD nachevski@yahoo.com 
Oleg Victorovich Lavrov RUS handball@ruc.ro 
Nenad Antic SCG mxic@sezampro.yu 

Koray Akgüloglu TUR 
hongkoray@yahoo.com 
akgulogluk@thf.gou.tr 

 
1st EHF Beach Handball Coaches’ Course 
   
Participants:   

first name surname federation e-mail 
       
Zlatko Belancic CRO zlatko.belancic@zg.t-com.hr 
Mateja Brezic CRO markobeezic@zg.t-com.hr 
Jiri Hruza CZE j-hruza@seznam.cz 
Tamás Neukum HUN tamas.neukum@t-online.hu 

Birol Ünsal TUR 

unsal@akdeniz.edu.tr 
birolunsal@hotmail.com 
birol_unsal@yahoo.com 
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EHF Education Group  
    

Name Nation e-mail 
Jesus Guerrero  ESP jesus.guerrero@telefonica.net 
Wolfgang Pollany AUT wolfgang.pollany@aon.at 
Ole Jorstad NOR oj@k4.no 
   
EHF Office   
   

Name Nation e-mail 
Peter Fröschl EHF froeschl@eurohandball.com 
 


